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STATE NAME ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL
Alabama Cary Boswell Contact Person (Not Program Director)

Children’s Rehabilitation Services
Department of Education
2129 E S Blvd
PO Box 11586
Montgomery AL  36111-0586

Phone:  334/281-8780 ext.281
Fax:      334/613-3553
Email: cboswelll@rehab.state.al.us

Alaska Karen
Martinek

Section of Maternal, Child, and Family
Health
Department of Health and Social Services
3601 C Street Ste. 934
PO Box 240249
Anchorage AK  99524-0249

Phone:  907/269-3423
Fax:      907/269-3465
Email: karen_martinek@health.state.ak.us

Arizona Catherine
Echeverria

Chief
Office of Children With Special Health Care
Needs (CSHCN)
Department of Health Services
2927 North 35th Ave Ste 200
Phoenix AZ  85017

Phone:   602/542-1860
Fax:       602/542-2589
Email: cecheve@hs.state.az.us

Arkansas Nancy Holder Interim Director
Children’s Medical Services
Department of Human Services
PO Box 1437 Slot 380
Little Rock AR 72203-1437

Phone:  501/682/1464
Fax:      501/682-8247
Email: nancy.holder@medicaid.state.ar.us

California Maridee A.
Gregory, MD

Chief
Children’s Medical Services Branch
California Department of Health Services
(DHS)
1515 K Street Ste. 400
PO Box 942732
Sacramento CA 95814

Phone:  916/327-2487
Fax:      916/327-1106
Email: gregory@dhs.ca.gov

Colorado Kathy Watters Director
Health Care Program For Children With
Special Needs (HCD)
Colorado Department Of Public Health and
Environment
4300 Cherry Creek Dr S
Denver CO 80246-1530

Phone:  860/509-7833
Fax:      860-509-7720
Email: kwatters@state.co.us

Connecticut Richard
Melchreit

Director
Family Health Services Division-BCH
Connecticut Department Of Public Health
410 Capitol Ave M/S/11-FHS
PO Box 340308
Hartford CT 06134-0308

Phone:  860/509-8066
Fax:      860/509-7720
Email: richard.melchreit@po.state.ct.us

Delaware Dennis Rubino Director
Children with Special Health Care Needs
Division Of Public Health
Federal & Water Sts
PO Box 637
Dover DE 19903

Phone:  302/739-4785
Fax:      302/739-6617
Email: drubino@state.de.us

District of
Columbia

Joyce Brooks Acting Chief, CSHCN Unit
DC Department of Health, Office of Maternal
and Child Health
825 N Capitol Street NE
Washington DC 20002

Phone:  202/442-9338
Fax:      202/442-4950
Email: joyce.brooks@dc.gov



STATE NAME ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL
Florida Phyllis Sloyer Division Director

Children’s Medical Services
4052 Bald Cypress Way A06
Tallahassee FL 32399-1707

Phone   850-245-4218
Fax       850-488-3813
Phyllis_Sloyer@doh.state.fl.us

Georgia Wendy Sanders Director
CMS, Title V CSHCN
2 Peachtree Street, Room 11-205
Atlanta, GA 30303-3186

Phone:  404/657-2724
Fax:      404/657-2763
Email: wsanders@dhr.state.ga.us

Hawaii Patricia Heu,
MD

Chief
Children With Special Health Care Needs
Branch (CSHCN)
Hawaii State Department of Health
741 Sunset Ave
Honolulu HI 96816

Phone:  808/733-9070
Fax:      808/733-9068
Email: plheu@mail.fhsd.health.state.hi.us

Idaho Brett S. Harrell Children’s Special Health Program (CSHP)
Bureau Of Clinical And Preventive Services
Idaho Department Of Health And Welfare
450 W State St 4th Fl
PO Box 83720
Boise ID 83720-0036

Phone:  208/334-5962
Fax:      208/332-7307
Email: harrell@idhw.state.id.us

I l l inois Charles N.
Onufer, MD

Director
Division Of Specialized Care For Children
University Of Illinois At Chicago
2815 W Washington Ste. 300
PO Box 19481
Springfield IL 62794-9481

Phone:  217/793-2340
Fax:      217/793-0773
Email: conufer@uic.edu

Indiana Shari Kinnaird, Director
Children’s Special Health Care Services
Indiana State Department Of Health
2 N Meridian St Section 7-B
Indianapolis IN 46204

Phone:  317/233-7755
Fax:      317/233-1342
Email: skinnair@isdh.state.in.us

Iowa Dr Jeffrey
Lobas

Title V Director
Child Health Specialty Clinics
University Hospital School
100 Hawkins Drive, Rm. 247
Iowa City IA 52242-1011

Phone:  319/356-4107
Fax:      319/356-3715
Email: jeffrey_lobas@uiiowa.edu

Kansas Jamey Kieffer,
RN, BSN

Director
Services For Children With Special Health
Care Needs
Kansas Department Of Health And
Environment
1000 SW Jackson Ste 220 Rm. 1005N
LSOB
Topeka KS 66612-1274

Phone:  785/296-1316
Fax:      785/296-8616
Email: jkiefferkdhe.state.ks.us

Kentucky Eric
Friedlander

Director
Commission for Children with Special
Health Care Needs (CCSHCN)
982 Eastern Parkway
Louisville, KY 40217

Phone:  502/595-4459  ext. 271
Fax:      502/595-4673
Email: eric.friedlander@mail.state.ky.us

Louisiana Linda Pippins Program Administrator
Office Of Public Health
325 Loyola Ave Rm. 607
PO Box 60630
New Orleans LA 70112

Phone:  504/568-5055
Fax:      504/568-7529
Email: lpippins@dhh.state.la.us



STATE NAME ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL
Maine Toni Wall Director

Coordinated Care Services CSHCN
Department Of Human Services
Key Plaza 7th Floor
Augusta ME 04333

Phone:  207/287-5139
Fax:      207/287-5355
Email :toni.g.wall@state.me.us

Maryland Susan Panny Chief
Division of Specialty Care and Regional
Resource Development
Office Of Genetics and Children’s Special
Health Needs
201 W Preston Street Rm. 321-a
Baltimore MD 21201

Phone:  410/767-6730
Fax:      410/333-5047
Email: pannys@dhmh.state.md.us

Massachusetts Sally Fogerty Assistant Commissioner
Bureau Of Family And Community Health
Massachusetts Department Of Public Health
250 Washington St 5th Fl
Boston MA 02108-4619

Phone:  617/624-6090
Fax:      617/624-6062
Email: sally.fogerty@state.ma.us

Michigan George Baker Acting Director
Children With Special Health Needs
Michigan Department Of Community Health
PO Box 30479
Lansing MI 48909

Phone:  517/241-7193
Fax:      517/241-8135
Email: bakergeo@michigan.gov

Minnesota John Hurley Title V Acting CSHCN Chief
MCSHN
Division of Family Health
85 East 7th Place
PO Box 9441
St. Paul MN  55164-0882

Phone:   651/281-9884
Fax:       651/215-8953
Email: john.hurley@health.state.mn.us

Mississ ippi Mike Gallarno Children’s Medical Program
Department Of Health
421 Stadium Cir Dr
PO Box 1700
Jackson MS 39215-1700

Phone:  601/987-3965
Fax:      601/987-5560
Email: mgallarno@msdh.state.ms.us

Missouri Rick Horrell Director
Division of Material, Child and Family
Health
930 Wildwood St
PO Box 570
Jefferson City MO 65102

Phone:  573/751-6461
Fax:      573/751-6237
Email: horrer@dhss.state.mo.us

Montana Sharon S.
Wagner

Section Supervisor
Special Health Services
Department Of Public Health And Human
Services
1400 Broadway Rm. C-314 Cogswell Bldg.
PO Box 202951
Helena MT 59620

Phone:  406/444-3622
Fax:      406/444-2750
Email: shwagner@state.mt.us

Nebraska Mary Jo Iwan Administrator
Division of Aging and Disability Services
Nebraska Department Health and Human
Services
301 Centennial Mall S 5th Fl
PO Box 95044
Lincoln NE 68509-5044

Phone:  402/471-9345
Fax:      402/471-6352
Email: maryjo.iwan@hhss.state.ne.us



STATE NAME ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL
Nevada Judith Wright Bureau Chief

Bureau of Family Health Services
Nevada State Health Division
505 E King St Rm. 200
Carson City NV 89701-4792

Phone:  775/684-4285
Fax:      775/684-4245
Email: jwright@govmail.state.nv.us

New
Hampshire

Judith
Bumbalo

Title V Director,
Special Medical Services
NH Department of Health and Human
Services
Community and Public Health
6 Hazen Drive
Concord, NH  03301-6527

Phone: 603/271-4488
Fax: 603/271-4902
Email: jbumbalo@dhhs.state.nh.us

New Jersey Gloria
Rodriguez

Acting Director
Special Child, Adult, and  Early Intervention
Services
New Jersey Department Of Health And
Senior Services
50 E State St
PO Box 364
Trenton NJ 08625-0364

Phone:  609/777-7778
Fax:      609/292-3580
Email: gloria.rodriguez@doh.state.nj.us

New Mexico Lynn
Christiansen
CSHCN
Director

Children’s Medical Services
Department Of Health And Environment
2040 South Pacheco
PO Box 26110
Santa Fe NM 87505

Phone:  505/476-8868
Fax:      505/476-8896
Email: lchristiansen@doh.state.nm.us

New York Nancy Kehoe Director
Bureau Of Child And Adolescent Health
New York State Department Of Health
Empire State Plaza Rm. 208 Corning Tower
Albany NY 12237-0618

Phone:  518/474-2001
Fax:      518/473-8673
Email :nak01@health.state.ny.us

North
Carolina

Carol Tant Head, Children and Youth Branch
Department of Health and Human Services,
Division of Public Health, Women's and
Children's Health Section
1928 Mail Service Center
Raleigh NC 27699-1928

Phone:  919/715-3193
Fax:      919/715-3187
Email: carol.tant@ncmail.net

North
Dakota

Tamara
Gallup-Millner

Director
Children’s Special Health Services
North Dakota Department Of Human
Services
600 E Boulevard Ave State Capitol Bldg.
Dept. 325
Bismarck ND 58505-0269

Phone:  701/328-2436
Fax:      701/328-2359
Email: sogalt@state.nd.us

Ohio James Bryant,
MD

Chief
Bureau For Children With Medical Handicaps
Ohio Department of Health
246 N High St
PO Box 1603
Columbus OH 43266-1603

Phone:  614/466-1547
Fax:      614/728-3616
Email: jbryant@gw.odh.state.oh.us

Oklahoma Frank Gault CSHCNContact
Department of Human Services
PO Box 25352
Oklahoma City OK 73125

Phone:  405/521-4394
Fax:      405/521-4158
Email:
frank.gault@okdhs.org



STATE NAME ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL
Oregon Brian Rogers Director

Child Development and Rehabilitation
Center
Oregon Health & Science University
P.O. Box 574
Portland, Or  97207-0574

Phone:  503/494-8362
Fax:      503/494-6868
Email: rogersbr@ohsu.edu

Pennsylvania Carolyn Cass CSHCN Contact
Bureau of Family Health
Commonwealth & Forester 7th Floor East
Wing
PO Box 90
Harrisburg PA  17120

Phone   717-787-7192
Fax       717-772-0323
ccass@pa.state.us

Rhode Island Peter R.
Simon, MD

Deputy Medical Director
Division Of Family Health
Rhode Island Department Of Health
3 Capitol Hill Rm. 302
Providence RI 02908-5097

Phone:  401/222-5928
Fax:      401/222-1442
Email: peters@doh.state.ri.us

South
Carolina

Linda D. Price Director
Division Of Children’s Rehabilitative
Services
Department Of Health & Environmental
Control
Mills/Jarrett Complex
PO Box 101106
Columbia SC 29201

Phone:  803/898-0784
Fax:      803/898-0613
Email:priceld@columbia63.dhec.state.sc.us

South
Dakota

Nancy Hoyme MCH Coordinator/Program Manager CSHS
Maternal And Child Health (MCH) Program,
Division Of Health Services
South Dakota Department Of Health
615 East 4th St
Pierre SD 57501

Phone:  605/773-3737
Fax:      605/773-5942
Email: nancyhoyme@doh.state.sd.us

Tennessee Mary Jane
Dewey

Director
Children’s Special Services Program
Tennessee Department Of Health
Maternal And Child Health, children’s
Special Services
425 5th Ave N, 5th Fl Cordell Hull Bldg.
Nashville TN 37247-4701

Phone:  615/741-0310
                or
             615/741-8530
Fax:      615/741-1063
Email: mdewey@mail.state.tn.us

Texas Lesa Walker Acting Division Director
CSHCN Planning and Policy Development
Division
Texas Department Of Health
Bureau of Children’s Health
1100 W 49th St
Austin TX 78756-3179

Phone:  512/458-7111 ext. 2567
Fax:      512/458-7238
Email: lesa.walker@tdh.state.tx.us

Utah Vera Francis
Tait MD

Bureau Director CSHCN
Community And Family Health Service
Division
Utah Department Of Health Directors Office
144610 North Medical Drive
Salt Lake City UT 84114-4616

Phone:  801/584-8239
Fax:      801/538-6510
Email: ftait@doh.state.ut.us



STATE NAME ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL
Vermont Carol R.

Hassler, MD
Director
Children With Special Health Needs
(CSHN), Agency Of Human Services
Vermont Department Of Health
108 Cherry St
PO Box 70
Burlington VT 05402

Phone:  802/863-7338
Fax:      802/863-7635
Email: chassle@vdh.state.vt.us

Virginia Nancy
Bullock, RN
MPH

Director
Children With Special Health Care Needs
(CSHCN)
Virginia Department Of Health
1500 E Main Street Room 138
PO Box 2448
Richmond VA 23218

Phone:  804/786-3693
Fax:      804/225-3307
Email: nbullock@vdh.state.va.us

Washington Maria Nardella CSHCN Manager
Department Of Health Maternal and Child
Health
PO Box 47880
7211 Cleanwater Lane, Building #10
Olympia WA 98504-7835

Phone:  360/236-3573
Fax:      360/586-7868
Email: maria.nardella@doh.wa.gov

West
Virginia

Janet Lucas Director, Division of Children’s Specialty
Care
Office of Maternal & Child Health
350 Capital Street Rm 427
Charleston WV 25301-3714

Phone:  304/558-5388
Fax:      304/558-2866
Email: janetlucas@wvdhhr.org

Wisconsin Peggy Helm-
Quest

CSHCN Unit Supervisor
Children With Special Health Needs, Bureau
or Family and Community Health
Wisconsin Division of Public Health
1 West Wilson Street Room 351
Madison WI 53702

Phone:  608/67-2945
Fax:      608/267-3824
Email: helmqp@ddhfs.state.wi.us

Wyoming Dorothy Ailes Program Manager
Children’s Special Health Services
Community and Family Health
Hathaway Bldg. Rm. 467
Cheyenne WY  82002

Phone:   307/777-5413
Fax: 307/777-7215
Email: dailes@state.wy.us

Puerto Rico Naydamar
Perez de Otero

CSHCN Program Director
Department of Health
PO Box 70184
Calle 14 E-31 Quintas de Cupey
Rio Piedras, Puerto Rico  00926

Phone: 787-274-5659
Fax:     787-274-3301 
Email: nperez@salud.gov.pr 

Virgin
Islands

Mavis
Matthew

Director MCH CSHCN
3500 Estate Richmond, C, Harwod
C’Sted, St Croix, Virgin Islands 00823

Phone: 340-713-9924
Fax:     340-713-9928
Email: vimchstx@viaccess.net


